NOTICE OF ELECTIONS

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF _ FLORENCE

The Democratic Presidential Preference Primary will be held on Saturday, February 3, 2024.
The Republican Presidential Preference Primary will be held on Saturday, February 24, 2024.
These primaries will be conducted in the polling places listed in this notice.

Voters may participate in only one party’s presidential preference primary. The deadline to register to
vote and be eligible to vote in the Democratic Presidential Preference Primary is Thursday, January 4,
2024. The deadline to register to vote and be eligible to vote in the Republican Presidential Preference
Primary is Thursday, January 25, 2024.

Early Voting for Democratic PPP

The early voting period for the Democratic Presidential Preference Primary opens Monday, January 22
and ends Friday, February 2. Early voting will be closed on Sunday, January 28. Early voting centers
will be open from 8:30 a.m. — 6:00 p.m. at the locations designated below.

Election Central EV 219 3rd Loop Rd Florence, SC 29505
Lake City Public Library 221 E Main St Lake City, SC 29560

Early Voting for Republican PPP

The early voting period for the Republican Presidential Preference Primary opens Monday, February 12
and ends Thursday, February 22. There will be no Early voting on Sunday February 18 and Monday
February 19. Early voting centers will be open from 8:30 a.m. — 6:00 p.m. at the locations designated
below.

Election Central EV 219 3rd Loop Rd Florence, SC 29505
Lake City Public Library 221 E Main St Lake City, SC 29560

Voters will be asked to show current and valid Photo ID when voting in person. A valid Photo ID
can include a S.C. driver’s license, an ID Card issued by S.C. Department of Motor Vehicles, a SC
voter registration card with photo, a federal military ID, or a US Passport.

At 7:00 a.m. on February 1, the county board will begin its examination of the absentee ballot return
envelopes from the Democratic Presidential Preference Primary at 219 Third Loop Rd, Florence SC
29505. (843)-665-3094

At 7:00 a.m. on February 22, the county board will begin its examination of the absentee ballot
return envelopes from the Republican Presidential Preference Primary at 219 Third Loop Rd,
Florence SC 29505. (843)-665-3094

On Thursday, February 8, at 10:00 a.m. the County Board of Canvassers will hold a hearing to
determine the validity of all provisional ballots cast in the Democratic Preference Primary. This
hearing will be held at 219 Third Loop Rd, Florence SC 29505. (843)-665-3094



On Thursday, February 29, at 10:00 a.m. the County Board of Canvassers will hold a hearing to
determine the validity of all provisional ballots cast in the Republican Preference Primary. This
hearing will be held at 219 Third Loop Rd, Florence SC 29505. (843)-665-3094

The polling place locations for some precincts may be combined with others for the primaries as
allowed by law. The polls will be open on election day from 7:00 a.m. until 7:00 p.m. at the polling

places designated below.

PCT
001
002
003
004
005

006
007

008
009

010
011

012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020

022
023
024
025
026
027
028
029
030
031
032

Precincts

Precinct Name

Primary Polling Places (location)

Polling Location Name

Back Swamp
Brookgreen
Cartersville
Claussen

Coles Crossroads

Coward 1
Coward 2

Delmae 1
Delmae 2

Ebenezer 1
Ebenezer 2

Ebenezer 3
Effingham
Elim-Glenwood
Evergreen
Florence Ward 1
Florence Ward 2
Florence Ward 3
Florence Ward 4
Florence Ward 5

Florence Ward 6
Florence Ward 7
Florence Ward 8
Florence Ward 9
Florence Ward 10
Florence Ward 11
Florence Ward 12
Florence Ward 14
Florence Ward 15
Friendfield
Gilbert

Alfred Rush Academy
Brooks-McCall Park
Sardis-Timmonsville Fire Station #4
Hopewell Presbyterian Church
Leatherman Senior Citizen Center

JC Lynch Elementary School
JC Lynch Elementary School

Delmae Elementary School
Greek Orthodox Church

Lambs Chapel Church
Ebenezer Baptist Church Youth Assembly

Sneed Middle School

Lynches River County Park

Elim Baptist Church

Howe Springs Fire Station #2

Mt Zion AME Church

Florence School Dist. 1 Admin Bldg.
Dr. R N Beck Center FLO 3
Immanuel Baptist Church

Dr. R N Beck Center FLO 3

Child Development Center (Old Royall
Elem.)

Royall Elementary School

Briggs Elementary School

The Boys & Girls Club

Williams Middle School

Pearl Moore/Barnes St. Recreation Center
The Florence Bible Chapel

The Church At Sandhurst

McLaurin Elementary School
Hebron Baptist Church

Theodore Lester Elementary

Polling Location Address

1201 E Ashby Rd Quinby SC 29506

2001 Mechanicsville Rd Florence SC 29501
2100 W Smith St Timmonsville SC 29161
5314 Old River Rd Florence SC 29505

600 Senior Way Florence SC 29505

124 Hicks Rd Coward SC 29530
124 Hicks Rd Coward SC 29530

1211 S Cashua Dr. Florence SC 29501
2990 S Cashua Dr. Florence SC 29501

3514 Southborough Rd Florence SC 29501
524 S Ebenezer Rd Florence SC 29501

1102 Ebenezer Rd Florence SC 29501
1110 Ben Gause Rd Coward SC 29530
1303 Olanta Hwy Effingham SC 29541
3706 Lebanon Rd Effingham SC 29541
1305 E Cheves St Florence SC 29506
319 S Dargan St Florence SC 29506
1001 W Sumter St Florence SC 29501
306 Cherokee Rd Florence SC 29501
1001 W Sumter St Florence SC 29501

1400 Woods Rd Florence SC 29501

1101 Cheraw Dr. Florence SC 29501
1012 Congaree Dr. Florence SC 29501
310 W Roughfork St Florence SC 29506
1119 N Irby Street Florence SC 29501
513 Barnes St Florence SC 29501

1400 Second Loop Rd Florence SC 29505
1140 Third Loop Rd Florence SC 29505
1400 McMiillian Ln Florence SC 29506
8655 Francis Marion Rd Scranton SC 29591
3501 E Palmetto St Florence SC 29506



033
034

035
036

037
038
039
040
041

042
043
044
045
046
047
048
049
050
051
052
053
054
055
056
057
058
059
060
061
062
063
064
999

Greenwood
Hannah

High Hill
Johnsonville

Kingsburg-Stone
Lake City No. 1
Lake City No. 2
Lake City No. 3
Lake City No. 4

Leo

Mars Bluff No. 1
Mars Bluff No. 2
McAllister Mill
Mill Branch

Oak Grove-Sardis
Olanta

Pamplico No. 1
Pamplico No. 2
Prospect

Quinby

Salem

Savannah Grove
Scranton

South Florence 1
South Florence 2
Spaulding

Tans Bay
Timmonsville 1
Timmonsville 2
Vox

West Florence 1
West Florence 2
Barrier Free

Howe Springs Fire Station #1
Hannah-Salem-Friendfield Fire Station

High Hill Church Of God
Johnsonville City Hall

Kingsburg Masonic Lodge

Florence School District 3. Admin Bldg.
Main St Elementary School

J P Truluck Elem School

Ron McNair Jr High School

South Lynches Fire Station #5
Wallace Gregg Elem School
Woodman Of The World Hall
McAllister Mill Road Fire Station
Mill Branch AME Church
Oak-Grove Sardis VFD(Howe Springs #3)
Olanta Public Library

Pamplico Public Library

Pamplico Public Library
Prospect-Vox Fire St #2

Alfred Rush Academy

Salem Free Will Baptist Church
Savannah Grove Baptist Church
Scranton Town Hall

Florence Co Public Service Building
South Florence High School

North Vista Elem School

Dewey Carter Elementary School
Timmonsville Education Center
Timmonsville Education Center
Prospect-Vox Fire St #2

West Florence High School

Carver Elem School

Voter Registration Office(Barrier Free)

2229 E Howe Springs Rd Florence SC 29505

630 W Highway 378 Pamplico SC 29583
2211 N Old Georgetown Rd Coward SC
29530

111 W Broadway St Johnsonville SC 29555
1532 1/2 Kingsburg Hwy Johnsonville SC
29555

125 S Blanding St Lake City SC 29560
318 Main St Lake City SC 29560
319 Carlisle St Lake City SC 29560

311 Carver St Lake City SC 29560
2266 N Camerontown Rd Lake City SC
29560

515 Francis Marion Rd Florence SC 29506
5412 E Old Marion Hwy Florence SC 29506
410 McAllister Mill Rd Scranton SC 29591
1917 N Old River Rd Pamplico SC 29583
3404 Olanta Hwy Timmonsville SC 29161
210 East Hampton Street Olanta SC 29114
100 E Main St Pamplico SC 29583

100 E Main St Pamplico SC 29583

341 S Fire Station Rd Johnsonville SC 29555
1201 E Ashby Rd Quinby SC 29506

2337 McAllister Mill Rd Scranton SC 29591
2620 Alligator Rd Effingham SC 29541
1818 US 52 HWY Scranton SC 29591

2685 S Irby Street Florence SC 29505

3200 S Irby Street Florence SC 29505

1100 N Irby Street Florence SC 29506
4938 S Irby St Effingham SC 29541

304 Kemper St Timmonsville SC 29161

304 Kemper St Timmonsville SC 29161

341 S Fire Station Rd Johnsonville SC 29555
221 N Beltline Dr. Florence SC 29501

515 N Cashua Dr. Florence SC 29501

219 Third Loop Rd Florence SC 29505



