NOTICE OF ELECTIONS

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF FLORENCE

The Democratic Presidential Preference Primary will be held on Saturday, February 3, 2024. The Republican Presidential Preference Primary will be held on Saturday, February 24, 2024. These primaries will be conducted in the polling places listed in this notice.

Voters may participate in only <u>one</u> party's presidential preference primary. The deadline to register to vote and be eligible to vote in the Democratic Presidential Preference Primary is Thursday, January 4, 2024. The deadline to register to vote and be eligible to vote in the Republican Presidential Preference Primary is Thursday, January 25, 2024.

Early Voting for Democratic PPP

The early voting period for the Democratic Presidential Preference Primary opens Monday, January 22 and ends Friday, February 2. Early voting will be closed on Sunday, January 28. Early voting centers will be open from 8:30 a.m. – 6:00 p.m. at the locations designated below.

Election Central EV 219 3rd Loop Rd Florence, SC 29505 Lake City Public Library 221 E Main St Lake City, SC 29560

Early Voting for Republican PPP

The early voting period for the Republican Presidential Preference Primary opens Monday, February 12 and ends Thursday, February 22. There will be no Early voting on Sunday February 18 and Monday February 19. Early voting centers will be open from 8:30 a.m. -6:00 p.m. at the locations designated below.

Election Central EV 219 3rd Loop Rd Florence, SC 29505 Lake City Public Library 221 E Main St Lake City, SC 29560

Voters will be asked to show current and valid Photo ID when voting in person. A valid Photo ID can include a S.C. driver's license, an ID Card issued by S.C. Department of Motor Vehicles, a SC voter registration card with photo, a federal military ID, or a US Passport.

At 7:00 a.m. on February 1, the county board will begin its examination of the absentee ballot return envelopes from the Democratic Presidential Preference Primary at 219 Third Loop Rd, Florence SC 29505. (843)-665-3094

At 7:00 a.m. on February 22, the county board will begin its examination of the absentee ballot return envelopes from the Republican Presidential Preference Primary at 219 Third Loop Rd, Florence SC 29505. (843)-665-3094

On Thursday, February 8, at 10:00 a.m. the County Board of Canvassers will hold a hearing to determine the validity of all provisional ballots cast in the Democratic Preference Primary. This hearing will be held at 219 Third Loop Rd, Florence SC 29505. (843)-665-3094

On Thursday, February 29, at 10:00 a.m. the County Board of Canvassers will hold a hearing to determine the validity of all provisional ballots cast in the Republican Preference Primary. This hearing will be held at 219 Third Loop Rd, Florence SC 29505. (843)-665-3094

The polling place locations for some precincts may be combined with others for the primaries as allowed by law. The polls will be open on election day from 7:00 a.m. until 7:00 p.m. at the polling places designated below.

Precincts	Primary Polling	Places	(location)

<u>PCT</u>	Precinct Name	Polling Location Name	Polling Location Address
001	Back Swamp	Alfred Rush Academy	1201 E Ashby Rd Quinby SC 29506
001	Brookgreen	Brooks-McCall Park	2001 Mechanicsville Rd Florence SC 29501
002	Cartersville	Sardis-Timmonsville Fire Station #4	2100 W Smith St Timmonsville SC 29161
003	Claussen	Hopewell Presbyterian Church	5314 Old River Rd Florence SC 29505
004	Coles Crossroads	Leatherman Senior Citizen Center	600 Senior Way Florence SC 29505
005	Coward 1	JC Lynch Elementary School	124 Hicks Rd Coward SC 29530
007	Coward 2	JC Lynch Elementary School	124 Hicks Rd Coward SC 29530
008	Delmae 1	Delmae Elementary School	1211 S Cashua Dr. Florence SC 29501
009	Delmae 2	Greek Orthodox Church	2990 S Cashua Dr. Florence SC 29501
010	Ebenezer 1	Lambs Chapel Church	3514 Southborough Rd Florence SC 29501
011	Ebenezer 2	Ebenezer Baptist Church Youth Assembly	524 S Ebenezer Rd Florence SC 29501
		,	
012	Ebenezer 3	Sneed Middle School	1102 Ebenezer Rd Florence SC 29501
013	Effingham	Lynches River County Park	1110 Ben Gause Rd Coward SC 29530
014	Elim-Glenwood	Elim Baptist Church	1303 Olanta Hwy Effingham SC 29541
015	Evergreen	Howe Springs Fire Station #2	3706 Lebanon Rd Effingham SC 29541
016	Florence Ward 1	Mt Zion AME Church	1305 E Cheves St Florence SC 29506
017	Florence Ward 2	Florence School Dist. 1 Admin Bldg.	319 S Dargan St Florence SC 29506
018	Florence Ward 3	Dr. R N Beck Center FLO 3	1001 W Sumter St Florence SC 29501
019	Florence Ward 4	Immanuel Baptist Church	306 Cherokee Rd Florence SC 29501
020	Florence Ward 5	Dr. R N Beck Center FLO 3	1001 W Sumter St Florence SC 29501
		Child Development Center (Old Royall	
022	Florence Ward 6	Elem.)	1400 Woods Rd Florence SC 29501
023	Florence Ward 7	Royall Elementary School	1101 Cheraw Dr. Florence SC 29501
024	Florence Ward 8	Briggs Elementary School	1012 Congaree Dr. Florence SC 29501
025	Florence Ward 9	The Boys & Girls Club	310 W Roughfork St Florence SC 29506
026	Florence Ward 10	Williams Middle School	1119 N Irby Street Florence SC 29501
027	Florence Ward 11	Pearl Moore/Barnes St. Recreation Center	513 Barnes St Florence SC 29501
028	Florence Ward 12	The Florence Bible Chapel	1400 Second Loop Rd Florence SC 29505
029	Florence Ward 14	The Church At Sandhurst	1140 Third Loop Rd Florence SC 29505
030	Florence Ward 15	McLaurin Elementary School	1400 McMillian Ln Florence SC 29506
031	Friendfield	Hebron Baptist Church	8655 Francis Marion Rd Scranton SC 29591
032	Gilbert	Theodore Lester Elementary	3501 E Palmetto St Florence SC 29506

033	Greenwood	Howe Springs Fire Station #1	2229 E Howe Springs Rd Florence SC 29505
034	Hannah	Hannah-Salem-Friendfield Fire Station	630 W Highway 378 Pamplico SC 29583
			2211 N Old Georgetown Rd Coward SC
035	High Hill	High Hill Church Of God	29530
036	Johnsonville	Johnsonville City Hall	111 W Broadway St Johnsonville SC 29555 1532 1/2 Kingsburg Hwy Johnsonville SC
037	Kingsburg-Stone	Kingsburg Masonic Lodge	29555
038	Lake City No. 1	Florence School District 3. Admin Bldg.	125 S Blanding St Lake City SC 29560
039	Lake City No. 2	Main St Elementary School	318 Main St Lake City SC 29560
040	Lake City No. 3	J P Truluck Elem School	319 Carlisle St Lake City SC 29560
041	Lake City No. 4	Ron McNair Jr High School	311 Carver St Lake City SC 29560
0	- and o nly		2266 N Camerontown Rd Lake City SC
042	Leo	South Lynches Fire Station #5	29560
043	Mars Bluff No. 1	Wallace Gregg Elem School	515 Francis Marion Rd Florence SC 29506
044	Mars Bluff No. 2	Woodman Of The World Hall	5412 E Old Marion Hwy Florence SC 29506
045	McAllister Mill	McAllister Mill Road Fire Station	410 McAllister Mill Rd Scranton SC 29591
046	Mill Branch	Mill Branch AME Church	1917 N Old River Rd Pamplico SC 29583
047	Oak Grove-Sardis	Oak-Grove Sardis VFD(Howe Springs #3)	3404 Olanta Hwy Timmonsville SC 29161
048	Olanta	Olanta Public Library	210 East Hampton Street Olanta SC 29114
049	Pamplico No. 1	Pamplico Public Library	100 E Main St Pamplico SC 29583
050	Pamplico No. 2	Pamplico Public Library	100 E Main St Pamplico SC 29583
051	Prospect	Prospect-Vox Fire St #2	341 S Fire Station Rd Johnsonville SC 29555
052	Quinby	Alfred Rush Academy	1201 E Ashby Rd Quinby SC 29506
053	Salem	Salem Free Will Baptist Church	2337 McAllister Mill Rd Scranton SC 29591
054	Savannah Grove	Savannah Grove Baptist Church	2620 Alligator Rd Effingham SC 29541
055	Scranton	Scranton Town Hall	1818 US 52 HWY Scranton SC 29591
056	South Florence 1	Florence Co Public Service Building	2685 S Irby Street Florence SC 29505
057	South Florence 2	South Florence High School	3200 S Irby Street Florence SC 29505
058	Spaulding	North Vista Elem School	1100 N Irby Street Florence SC 29506
059	Tans Bay	Dewey Carter Elementary School	4938 S Irby St Effingham SC 29541
060	Timmonsville 1	Timmonsville Education Center	304 Kemper St Timmonsville SC 29161
061	Timmonsville 2	Timmonsville Education Center	304 Kemper St Timmonsville SC 29161
062	Vox	Prospect-Vox Fire St #2	341 S Fire Station Rd Johnsonville SC 29555
063	West Florence 1	West Florence High School	221 N Beltline Dr. Florence SC 29501
064	West Florence 2	Carver Elem School	515 N Cashua Dr. Florence SC 29501
999	Barrier Free	Voter Registration Office(Barrier Free)	219 Third Loop Rd Florence SC 29505